GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 19th April, 2012

No. SW(S) 164/2009/Pt.I/129 :- The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute the District Level Monitoring and Supervision Committee under the Rajiv Gandhi Scheme for Empowerment of Adolescent Girls - SABLA, for East Khasi Hills District with the following members:-

1.	Deputy Commissioner, East Khasi Hills.	144	Chairperson
2.	Project Director D.R.D.A. East Khasi Hills.	+	Member
3.	District Medical & Health Officer, East Khasi Hills.	-	Member
4.	District Labour Inspector, East Khasi Hills.	-	Member
5.	Executive Engineer, PHE Department.	-	Member
6.	Barikor Warjri, Lecturer (Home Science) St. Mary's College.		Member
7.	Representative of the Nongkrem Youth & Development Association, Nongkrem.	-	Member
8.	Inspector of Schools, East Khasi Hills.	-	Member
9.	District Sericulture & Weaving Officer, East Khasi Hills.	-	Member
10.	District Industries Officer, East Khasi Hills.	-	Member
11.	Child Development Project Officers; Mylliem, Mawkynrew, Mawsynram, Pynursla, Mawphlang	-	Members
12.	District Programme Officer, East Khasi Hills.		Member - Secretary

Terms of reference of the Committee:-

- To ensure effective implementation and monitoring of the scheme (SABLA) throughout the State.
- The Committee will meet as specified to take stock of the progress of the Scheme and also to strengthen the co-ordination and convergence between the concerned Departments.
- The Committee will also consider the bottlenecks faced in the implementation of the scheme and suggest modifications required for improving its implementation.

The Committee will meet quarterly or as and when required on notice to be issued by the Chairperson.

Sd/-(N.S. Samant) Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Social Welfare Department

Dated Shillong the 19th April, 2012.